Data sheet 3RK1304-0HS00-6AA0
ET 200 RSM Maintenance switch module Up to 25 A Up to 25 A
Disconnector function for Main circuit Han Q4/2
product brand name SIMATIC
product designation Motor starters
design of the product maintenance switch
product type designation ET 200pro
General technical data
product function on-site operation Yes
insulation voltage rated value 400 V
degree of pollution 3
surge voltage resistance rated value 6 kV
maximum permissible voltage for safe isolation between
main and auxiliary circuit
400 V
protection class IP IP65
shock resistance 15g / 11 ms
vibration resistance 2g
type of assignment 1
reference code acc. to IEC 81346-2 Q
Substance Prohibitance (Date) 01.05.2012 00:00:00
product component motor brake output No
product feature
● brake control with 230 V AC No
● brake control with 400 V AC No
● brake control with 24 V DC No
● brake control with 180 V DC No
● brake control with 500 V DC No
product function short circuit protection Yes
design of short-circuit protection circuit-breakers
breaking capacity maximum short-circuit current (Icu)
● at 400 V rated value 50 000 A
Safety related data
Safety Integrity Level (SIL) acc. to IEC 61508 3
performance level (PL) acc. to EN ISO 13849-1 e
category acc. to EN ISO 13849-1 4
PFHD with high demand rate acc. to EN 62061 0.000000000054 1/h
T1 value for proof test interval or service life acc. to
IEC 61508
10 y
touch protection against electrical shock finger-safe
Main circuit
number of poles for main current circuit 3
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens 8.11.20213RK13040HS006AA0
Page 1/4
adjustable current response value current of the
current-dependent overload release
25 ... 25 A
type of voltage AC
operating voltage rated value 200 ... 400 V
operating range relative to the operating voltage at AC at
50 Hz
200 ... 440 V
operational current
● at AC at 400 V rated value 25 A